

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2013
CRLMP.NO(s). 7658/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 27/11/2012 in MCRLC No.8429/2012, of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

GOVINDA @ BADAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP.NO(s). 7658/2013 (appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 06/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurave Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Issue notice.

List immediately after vacation.

Liberty is also granted to the petitioner to mention the
matter during summer vacation before the Vacation Bench.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
| Court Master