

SECTION II-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 4387 OF 2013  
WITH  
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 7658, 11237, 11238 &  
16966 OF 2013

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing SLP,  
exemption from filing official translation, bail and  
permission to file additional documents)

GOVINDA @ BADAL

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16<sup>th</sup> September, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Post again after one week.**

**Objections, if any, be filed by the respondent  
in the meantime."**

It is submitted that counsel for the respondent has filed the counter affidavit and copy of the same is circulated for perusal of the Court.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is therefore listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 28<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mrs. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate

Mr. B. K. Prasad, Advocate

C3/km

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR